
Office
(O)

Res
(R)

DDG                     
Shri. Atanu Kr. 
Chowdhury    

033-25789528 ak.chowdhury@gov.in

JD                    Dinesh Kumar Gupta dinesh.gupta12@gov.in
DD                          Shri. Diptarka Das         033-25781332 diptarka.das@gov.in
AD Suman Chandra Roy Sc.Roy71@Gov.In

DD                         Shri. Chinneivah Haokip   033-23348894 chinneivah.haokip@gov.in
AD                    Ms. Sutapa Ghosh     033-23348894 sutapa.ghosh28@mospi.gov.in

Howrah      SRO          
10, Sitanath Banerjee Lane, P.O.B. Garden, Howrah - 711103                                 SSO/SRO 

Incharge  
Shri.Tuhin Datta       033-26881119 datta.tuhin74@gov.in sro.hwh-fod@nic.in

Barasat  NSRO    
Arifbari, Barrackpur Road, Barasat- 700125                                        SSO/SRO 

Incharge     
Shri. Goutam Biswas    033-25242650 goutam.biswas@gov.in sro.bst-fod@nic.in

Bankura    SRO     
Holding No 80/1/A, 2nd Floor,Natunchati Mahalla, P.O.Nutan Choti, 
Raghunathpur Main Road, P.O & Distt.-Bankura. Pin- 722101.                                                   

SSO/SRO 
Incharge 

Shri. Soumya Banerjee  03242-251097 soumya.banerjee@gov.in sro.bnk-fod@nic.in 

Chinsura SRO         
1st floor, 'Roopmati Mahal', Khadina More, G.T. Road, P.O -
Chinsurah, Distt-Hooghly,Pin-712002.      

AD            Shri. Gama Purty 033-26860096 gama.purty@gov.in sro.csr-fod@nic.in  fodsro.csr@gmail.com

AD Shri Sagnik Dey 03222-263165 sagnik.dey@mospi.gov.in sro.mdn-fod@nic.in

SSO/SRO 
Incharge 

Shri. Asis Roy             03222-263165 asis.roy@gov.in sro.mdn-fod@nic.in

JD                    Shri. Bhaman Kumar     kumar.bhaman85@gov.in
AD               Shri.kunal das baksi 03512-252770 sandipansarkar.iss@nic.in ro.mld-fod@nic.in    fodro.mld@gmail.com

  Siligiru              SRO         
76, Khudirampally Road (Opp. Ubi Hill Cart Road), Siliguri– 734001                        

AD                  Shri. Jaya Pradhan          0353-2525198 fodsro.slg@gmail.com

Berhampore    SRO         
1st Floor, 36 S. N. Bhattacharjee Road- 742101 SSO/SRO 

Incharge     
Shri. Biswajit Sharma 03482-252129 biswajit.sharma@gov.in sro.brp-fod@nic.in

DDG                    Shri. Anupam Lahiri   0674-2544843       anupam.lahiri@nic.in
AD Shri Pramod Kr. Mallik 0680-2233637 pramod.mallik@gov.in

Cuttack            SRO          
NSSO Bhawan, CDA, Sector 6, Cuttack - 753014                        

AD                    
Shri. Tapan Kumar 
Mishra                        

0671-2505715 tapan.mishra66@gov.in sro.ctc-fod@nic.in

Baripada  SRO          
Govt. of India, Daragadihi chowk, near chungi gate, Baripada, Dist. 
Mayurbhanj, Odisha-757001.

SSO/SRO 
Incharge    

Shri. Sujit Kumar Biswal 0679-2253356 sujitkumar.biswal80@gov.in sro.brd-fod@nic.in

Berhampur SRO         
Ramnagar Court Petta, Berhampur, Dist. Ganjam, Odisha-760004.                 SSO/SRO 

Incharge  
Shri. Ajaya Kumar 
Pradhan

6802233637 sro.bhp-fod@nic.in 

DD                         Shri. Rahul Kumar Patel  0663-2410039 rahul.iss@nic.in

AD      Shri. Judhisthir Soboro 0663-2410039 judhistir.soboro@gov.in

Bhawanipatna SRO         
NSO(FOD) Sub Regional Office:Colege Road, 1 Floor above Union 
Bank of India, Opposite D.I.C. Office,Bhawanipatna-766001,(Odisha)  

SSO/SRO 
Incharge     

Shri. Dillip Kumar Mitra 06670-230391 dilip.mitra70@gov.in sro.bwp-fod@nic.in

DD Shri. Parimal 0612-2565045 parimal.86@gov.in
AD Shri. Abhishek Gaurav abhishek.gaurav@mospi.gov.in

Gaya   SRO         
House of Shri Basant Kumar,2nd Floor,A.P. Coloney,Opposit Kaveri 
Sweets,Gaya-823001     

SSO/SRO 
Incharge 

Shri. Tek Narayan Prasad  0631-2220201 tek.prasad80@gov.in sro.gya-fod@nic.in

Bhagalpur  SRO         
House of Sh A.K. Singh,Devi Prasad Dhandhaniya Lane, Near 
U.B.I,Khalifa Bagh, Bhagalpur-812002                     

SSO/SRO 
Incharge    

Shri. Rajiv Kumar Jha  0641-2422452 - rajv.jha69@gov.in sro.bgp-fod@nic.in

Director                 Shri. Amit Verma             0621-2953965 amit.v@gov.in ro.mfp-fod@nic.in      fodro.mfp@gmail.com

AD                      Shri. R. K. Mishra      0621-2953893 raj.mishra70@gov.in ro.mfp-fod@nic.in      fodro.mfp@gmail.com

Motihari  SRO    
NSSO (FOD), Indrashan Bhawan, Behind MJK Girls High School, 
Shrikrishna Nagar, Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar, Pin-845401 AD                      Shri. R. K. Mishra      0621-2953893 raj.mishra70@gov.in sro.mth-fod@nic.in

Darbhanga SRO     
NSSO (FOD), Rahul Anand Bhawan, Kathalbari Chowk, Darbhanga, 
Bihar, Pin-846004   

SSO/SRO 
Incharge    

Shri. M. K. Kashyap 06272-295369 - mritunjay.kashyap@gov.in sro.dbn-fod@nic.in

roshan.sahu70@gov.in
ro.ptn-fod@nic.in       fodro.ptn@gmail.com                   

Muzaffarpur  RO              

NSSO (FOD), Govt. of India, Bharati Complex, 2nd & 3rd Floor, 
Shyamnandan Road, Kalambag Chowk, Muzaffarpur, Bihar, Pin- 
842001                    भारती काà पलेÈ स, दसूरȣ एव ंतीसरȣ तला, æ यामनंदन 
रोड, कलमबाग चौक, मुजÝफरपुर, ǒबहार-842001

Patna           RO  
NSO(FOD),7th Floor,Block-D&E,GPOA, Karpuri Thakur 
Sadan,Ashiayana Digha Road, Patna-800025               

DDG                     Shri. Roshan Lal Sahu 

ro.bbs-fod@nic.in    fodro.bbs@gmail.com

Sambalpur   
RO    

NSO, (FOD), RO Sambalpur,DTO Building BSNL 4th & 5th floor, 
Kacheri Road , Sambalpur-768001,(Odisha)  

ro.sbp-fod@nic.in       fodro.sbp@gmail.com

Malda    
RO              Gangabag, 1/3 N.S. Road, English Bazar, Malda-732101                            

Bhubaneswar  
RO              Commercial Complex(1st Floor), Acharya Vihar, Bhubaneswar, 

Khordha, Odisha- 751013                             

0342-2960005 bhaskar.patra@gov.in ro.bdw-fod@nic.in  fodro.bdw@gmail.com
Burdwan  

RO          
Chowdhury Market, 2nd Floor, Badamtala, Kalna Road, P.O-
Burdwan, Dist. Burdwan (East), Pin-713101.                                         

AD                 Shri. B. C Patra          

s.basu.dgcis@nic.in
ro.klk-fod@nic.in     fodro.klk@gmail.com

Mahalanobis Bhavan, 6th floor, 164, G. L. T. Road, Klkata-700108.                 

RO              

CGO Complex, 2nd Floor, E -wing, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-
700064    

DDG                     Shri. Sanjib Basu             033-23583409

Midnapore SRO         

4th Floor, "Motilal Bhawan", Raja Bazar, P.O: Midnapore, 
Distt.Midnapore(West), Pin- 721101.         

National Sample Survey Office
Zonal/Regional/Sub Regional Offices of East Zone

Name of Office Office Address Designation Officer's Name Tel no. E-mail Id of ZO/RO/SRO's Head Office E-mail Address

Kolkata  ZO       

zo.ez-fod@nic.in  

Kolkata    



Purnia        SRO       
NSSO (FOD), Vikash Bhawan, District Board Campus, Punia, Bihar, 
Pin-854301  

AD Shri. Kumar Skand          06454-240059 - NA sro.prn-fod@nic.in

DDG                        Shri. Vinit Kumar             0651-2217204 vinit.jindal67@gov.in ro.rnc-fod@nic.in         fodro.rnc@gmail.com
AD   Shri. Oma Lovely Lakra 0651-2208038 oma.lakra@gov.in

Daltonganj  SRO        
 NSSO(FOD), SUB REGIONAL OFFICE, NEAR POLICE LINE, IN 
FRONT OF TIWARY FUEL CENTRE, DALTONGANJ-822101    

SSO/SRO 
Incharge    

Shri. Binay Kumar 0656-2295649 binay.kumar37@nic.in sro.dtng-fod@nic.in

Jamshedpur  SRO
 NSSO(FOD), SUB REGIONAL OFFICE, 2ND FLOOR, C/O GPOA 
BUILDING, OPP-N.M.L. OFFICE, BURMAMINES, JAMSHEDPUR-
831007 

SSO/SRO 
Incharge

Shri. Amod Vivek  0657-2345417 amod.vivek@gov.in sro.jmp-fod@nic.in

Dhanbad   SRO         
 NSSO(FOD), SUB REGIONAL OFFICE, H.NO-A/3, KUSUM VIHAR 
COLONY, BCCL TOWNSHIP, KOYLA NAGAR, DHANBAD-826005                        

SSO/SRO 
Incharge  

Shri. Kajal Kumar xalxo          0326-2230083 kajalkr.xalxo@gov.in sro.dhn-fod@nic.in

Dumka SRO
 NSSO(FOD), SUB REGIONAL OFFICE, 2ND FLOOR, BEHIND 
KALYAN MEDICINO, KUMHAR PARA CHOWK, DUMKA-814102   AD                       Shri. Jai Prakash Sah 0643-295035 jaiprakash.sah94@mospi.gov.in sro.dmk-fod@nic.in

Hazaribagh SRO     
 NSSO(FOD), SUB REGIONAL OFFICE, OPP.-NEW TELEPHONE 
EXCHANGE, NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE, HAZARIBAGH-825301   

SSO/SRO 
Incharge

Shri. Suraj Kumar 0654-6296125 suraj.kmr@gov.in sro.hzb-fod@nic.in

Ranchi RO    
 NSSO (FOD), 5TH FLOOR, ZILA PARISHAD MARKETING 
COMPLEX, NEAR RANCHI NAGAR NIGAM OFFICE, CUTCHERY 


